please refer to the above regulations and review with ISEP. 

E.安全母索、錨錠點 

Life line, Anchored 

1. 安全母索得由鋼索、尼龍繩索或合成纖維之材質構成，其最小斷裂強度應

在二千三百公斤以上。 

The life line is made of steel wire, nylon rope or synthetic fiber, and its minimum 

breaking strength should be more than 2,300 kg. 

2. 安全帶或安全母索繫固之錨錠，至少應能承受每人二千三百公斤之拉力。 

Anchored of seat belts or life line shall be capable of withstanding at least 2,300 

kilograms of pull per person. 

F.高空工作車 

Aerial operation 

vehicle 

1. 高空工作車之構造，應符合：國家標準 CNS 14965、CNS 16368、CNS 16653

系列、CNS 18893、國際標準 ISO 16368、ISO 16653 系列、ISO 18893或